Form PTO-1595 RI 02 - 04	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)					
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 10266	61056. The allauried original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Mitsuzo Shida 1.30 - 04	Name: MSI Technology L.L.C.				
MICSUZO SIIIQA	Internal Address: Suite 440				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎑 No	<u> </u>				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 3930 Ventura Drive				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address. 3550 Verteurd Dirive				
☐ Other					
Othor	City: Arlington HtsState: IL Zip: 60004				
Execution Date: June 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/612,031					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	7.7.46 (07.050.44)				
Name:Gerald_SSchur	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
Internal Address:Suite 2200	☐ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	23-0920				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza	o. Soposk associa nambor.				
Offeet Address	23-, 0920				
City: Chicago State: IL Zip60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Gerald S. Schur Herald J-Selen 1/30/04					
Name of Person Signing Signature /Date/					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

40.00 DA

11 F5:80E1

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014939 FRAME: 0235

]

07-08-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mitsuzo Shida Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name PATENTS ONLY J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COLUS. Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MSI Technology L.L.C. Internal Address: Suite 440 Street Address: 3930 Ventura Drive	mark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof the settings □ Shida 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mitsuzo Shida 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MSI Technology L.L.C. Internal Address: Suite 440 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof the stacked original documents or copy the stac	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mitsuzo Shida 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MSI Technology L.L.C. Internal Address: Suite 440 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ► No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	
Mitsuzo Shida Name: MSI Technology L.L.C. Internal Address: Suite 440 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 3930 Ventura Drive	
Internal Address: Suite 440 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes № No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address:3930 Ventura Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	
Assignment	
Street Address: 3930 Ventura Drive	
Security Agreement	
Other	
	60004
Execution Date: June_30,_2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes	Σ7l∎ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	788 140
	30/03
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 6/	20,703
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents invol	ved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Gerald S. Schur</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address: Suite 2200	,
Authorized to be charged to depos# acco	3
if deficient fee enclosed	JIII *°
S	<u>-</u>
40	
	9
Cit. Chi Caco Cit. TT 7: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	Cecount)
City: Chicago State: Zip: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit an	,
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co	ру
is a true copy of the original document.	
Gerald S. Schur John 17-703 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/07/2003 GTON11 00000099 SCHUR G

01 FC:8021

40 00 01

PATENT

REEL: 014939 FRAME: 0236

	4			Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-03)	
ASSIGI	NMENT OF API	PLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) 88174	
Whereas, I/We, Mitsu	zo Shida	of _ <u>_</u>	ong Grove	<u>, П.</u> , hereafter	
referred to as applicant, h	ave invented certa	in new and useful imp	rovements	in <u>Improved Polyolefin</u>	
- Based Adhesive Resins	and Method of Me	aking Adhesive Resin	¥5		
for which an applicat	ion for a United Sta	ates Patent was filed o	on		
Application Number _		·			
X for which an applicat	ion for a United St	ates Patent was execu	it e r on	, and	
Whereas, MSI Technolog	gy I.I.Cof	f <u>Arlington Heights</u>	, Illinoi	here referred	
to "assignee" whose mailir	ng address is <u>393</u>	30 Ventura Drive, Su	ite 440,	Arlington Heights, IL is 60004	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
acknowledge, and other grand transfer unto said assights, title and interest in to said assignee, of the er in the United States, */We issue said United States is sole use and behoof; and said Patent may be grante and sale not been made.	ood and valuable of ignee the full and educate and to any and all attraction to end to	consideration, I/We, the exclusive right to the sate Patents which may be interest in and to any a and request the Direct gnee, of the entire right choof of itslegal repretirely as the same would be same when the same would be same when the same would be same when the same would be same and the same would be same with the same would be	e applicant aid invention and invented to granted to and all Pattor of the land, title, and esentatives and throut and throut and throut and throut and invented throut and thro	1.00), the receipt whereof is it(s), by these presents do sell, assign on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States Patents which may be granted therefore U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to d interest in and to the same, for its to the full end of the term for which een held by me had this assignment aghout the world ** and assigns	
Executed this	_ <u> </u>	y of Value		, 20 <u>OS</u> .	
at <u>Chicago, Illin</u> o	ois				
State of Illinois)) ss:		11	(Signature)	
County of USA)	M		,	
Before me personally appe	eared said	Mitsuzo Shida			
and acknowledged the for	egoing instrument	to be his free act and o	deed this	30 th	

Note: Signatures of all the ___ or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

OFFICIAL SEAL LEISA BRUNSON-BRABAND NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-28-2005

* Total of _____forms are submitted.

Seal

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 014939 FRAME: 0237



831176 Rela 695

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 05, 2004

PTAS

102490807A

GERALD S. SCHUR 120 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

BECEIVED DOCKETING

JAN 0 9 2004

By //

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102490807

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

DR

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECEIVED

MEISH & KATZ LTD.

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/07/2003 REEL: 014939 FRAME: 0238